ASX Announcement | ASX: A8G | 26 July 2022
Wide intercepts of high grade gold mineralisation confirmed at
Capella, Central Queensland
Highlights
• Our maiden RC drilling campaign at the Capella gold project has verified historical drill
intercepts with results including:
o CAR036: 26m at 3.88 g/t Au from 45m, including: 2m at 33.4 g/t Au from 50m
and 3m at 3.89 g/t Au from 59m and 1m at 9.75 g/t Au from 78m

Mining and Metallurgy and he has sufficient experience which is relevant to the style of
mineralisation and type of deposits under consideration and to the activity which has been
undertaken to qualify as a Competent Person as defined in the 2012 Edition of the
“Australasian Code for Reporting of Exploration Results, Mineral Resources and Ore
Reserves”. Mr Cooper consents to the inclusion in this release of the matters based on the
information in the form and context in which they appear.
ASX Announcement | ASX: A8G | 26 July 2022
Appendix 1: Assay data from 12 RC holes at the Capella gold project
Hole ID m From m To ppm Au
CAR035 0 1 -0.01
CAR035 1 2 -0.01
CAR035 2 3 -0.01
CAR035 3 4 -0.01
CAR035 4 5 -0.01
CAR035 5 6 -0.01
CAR035 6 7 0.03
CAR035 7 8 0.03
CAR035 8 9 -0.01
CAR035 9 10 0.04
CAR035 10 11 -0.01

CAR036 21 22 -0.01
CAR036 22 23 -0.01
CAR036 23 24 -0.01
CAR036 24 25 -0.01
CAR036 25 26 -0.01
CAR036 26 27 -0.01
CAR036 27 28 0.01
CAR036 28 29 0.01
ASX Announcement | ASX: A8G | 26 July 2022
CAR036 29 30 0.01
CAR036 30 31 -0.01
CAR036 31 32 0.01
CAR036 32 33 0.43
CAR036 33 34 0.09
CAR036 34 35 0.04
CAR036 35 36 0.09
CAR036 36 37 1.34
CAR036 37 38 0.17
CAR036 38 39 0.18
CAR036 39 40 0.19

CAR037 21 22 -0.01
CAR037 22 23 -0.01
CAR037 23 24 -0.01
CAR037 24 25 -0.01
CAR037 25 26 -0.01
CAR037 26 27 -0.01
CAR037 27 28 -0.01
CAR037 28 29 -0.01
CAR037 29 30 -0.01
CAR037 30 31 -0.01
CAR037 31 32 -0.01
CAR037 32 33 -0.01
CAR037 33 34 -0.01
CAR037 34 35 0.01
CAR037 35 36 -0.01
CAR037 36 37 0.01
ASX Announcement | ASX: A8G | 26 July 2022
CAR037 37 38 -0.01
CAR037 38 39 0.01
CAR037 39 40 -0.01

CAR037 133 134 -0.01
CAR037 134 135 0.01
CAR037 135 136 0.01
CAR037 136 137 0.01
CAR037 137 138 -0.01
CAR037 138 139 -0.01
CAR037 139 140 -0.01
CAR037 140 141 -0.01
CAR037 141 142 -0.01
CAR037 142 143 0.02
CAR037 143 144 0.01
CAR037 144 145 0.01
CAR037 145 146 -0.01
CAR037 146 147 -0.01
CAR037 147 148 -0.01
CAR038 0 1 0.03
CAR038 1 2 0.02
CAR038 2 3 0.03
ASX Announcement | ASX: A8G | 26 July 2022
CAR038 3 4 0.04

ASX Announcement | ASX: A8G | 26 July 2022
CAR039 5 6 -0.01
CAR039 6 7 -0.01
CAR039 7 8 -0.01
CAR039 8 9 -0.01
CAR039 9 10 -0.01
CAR039 10 11 -0.01
CAR039 11 12 -0.01
CAR039 12 13 -0.01
CAR039 13 14 0.01
CAR039 14 15 0.01
CAR039 15 16 0.01
CAR039 16 17 -0.01
CAR039 17 18 0.01
CAR039 18 19 0.01
CAR039 19 20 0.03
CAR039 20 21 0.04
CAR039 21 22 0.05
CAR039 22 23 0.1
CAR039 23 24 0.03

CAR040 25 26 -0.01
CAR040 26 27 -0.01
CAR040 27 28 0.01
CAR040 28 29 0.01
CAR040 29 30 0.01
CAR040 30 31 0.01
CAR040 31 32 0.01
CAR040 32 33 0.01
CAR040 33 34 0.03
CAR040 34 35 0.03
ASX Announcement | ASX: A8G | 26 July 2022
CAR040 35 36 0.02
CAR040 36 37 0.02
CAR040 37 38 0.01
CAR040 38 39 0.03
CAR040 39 40 0.02
CAR040 40 41 0.04
CAR040 41 42 0.03
CAR040 42 43 0.01
CAR040 43 44 -0.01

CAR041 15 16 0.01
CAR041 16 17 0.01
CAR041 17 18 -0.01
CAR041 18 19 -0.01
CAR041 19 20 -0.01
CAR041 20 21 0.01
CAR041 21 22 -0.01
CAR041 22 23 -0.01
CAR041 23 24 -0.01
CAR041 24 25 -0.01
CAR041 25 26 -0.01
CAR041 26 27 0.01
CAR041 27 28 -0.01
CAR041 28 29 -0.01
CAR041 29 30 -0.01
CAR041 30 31 0.04
CAR041 31 32 0.01
CAR041 32 33 0.01
CAR041 33 34 -0.01
CAR041 34 35 0.01

CAR042 19 20 -0.01
CAR042 20 21 -0.01
CAR042 21 22 -0.01
CAR042 22 23 -0.01
CAR042 23 24 -0.01
CAR042 24 25 -0.01
CAR042 25 26 -0.01
CAR042 26 27 -0.01
CAR042 27 28 -0.01
CAR042 28 29 -0.01
CAR042 29 30 0.01
CAR042 30 31 -0.01
CAR042 31 32 -0.01
CAR042 32 33 -0.01
CAR042 33 34 -0.01
CAR042 34 35 0.04
CAR042 35 36 0.03
CAR042 36 37 0.03
CAR042 37 38 0.01
CAR042 38 39 0.01

CAR043 15 16 0.66
CAR043 16 17 0.03
CAR043 17 18 0.1
CAR043 18 19 0.28
CAR043 19 20 0.22
CAR043 20 21 0.34
CAR043 21 22 0.19
CAR043 22 23 0.31
CAR043 23 24 0.3
CAR043 24 25 0.41
CAR043 25 26 0.57
CAR043 26 27 0.96
CAR043 27 28 0.78
CAR043 28 29 0.76
CAR043 29 30 0.02
CAR043 30 31 0.04
ASX Announcement | ASX: A8G | 26 July 2022
CAR043 31 32 0.23
CAR043 32 33 0.49
CAR043 33 34 0.17

CAR044 28 29 -0.01
CAR044 29 30 -0.01
CAR044 30 31 -0.01
CAR044 31 32 -0.01
CAR044 32 33 -0.01
CAR044 33 34 -0.01
CAR044 34 35 -0.01
CAR044 35 36 -0.01
CAR044 36 37 0.01
CAR044 37 38 -0.01
CAR044 38 39 -0.01
CAR044 39 40 -0.01
CAR044 40 41 -0.01
CAR044 41 42 0.01
CAR044 42 43 -0.01
CAR044 43 44 -0.01
CAR044 44 45 -0.01
CAR044 45 46 -0.01
CAR044 46 47 -0.01
CAR044 47 48 -0.01

CAR045 29 30 0.01
CAR045 30 31 -0.01
CAR045 31 32 -0.01
CAR045 32 33 -0.01
CAR045 33 34 0.01
CAR045 34 35 -0.01
CAR045 35 36 -0.01
CAR045 36 37 -0.01
CAR045 37 38 -0.01
CAR045 38 39 -0.01
CAR045 39 40 -0.01
CAR045 40 41 0.01
CAR045 41 42 -0.01
CAR045 42 43 -0.01
CAR045 43 44 -0.01
CAR045 44 45 -0.01
CAR045 45 46 -0.01
CAR045 46 47 0.01
CAR045 47 48 -0.01
CAR045 48 49 -0.01

CAR046 31 32 -0.01
CAR046 32 33 -0.01
CAR046 33 34 -0.01
CAR046 34 35 -0.01
CAR046 35 36 -0.01
CAR046 36 37 0.01
ASX Announcement | ASX: A8G | 26 July 2022
CAR046 37 38 -0.01
CAR046 38 39 -0.01
CAR046 39 40 -0.01
CAR046 40 41 -0.01
CAR046 41 42 0.01
CAR046 42 43 0.05
CAR046 43 44 0.13
CAR046 44 45 0.27
CAR046 45 46 0.02
CAR046 46 47 0.03
CAR046 47 48 0.05
CAR046 48 49 1.82
CAR046 49 50 0.03